of an imported positive case. All of the other new cases were detected during contact 

tracing and testing of persons with flu symptoms. There are now nine hundred and 

ten (910) local cases of COVID-19, many of whom are linked as contacts of known 

positives.  

Two hundred and seventy-five (275) persons are now recovered. Seven hundred and 

eighty-two (782) cases remain active and two (2) persons with COVID-19 have died. 

One thousand and fifty-nine (1059) cases of COVID-19 have been reported in St. 

Vincent and the Grenadines since March 2020. All positive cases will remain 

isolated until cleared. All close contacts of positive cases currently in quarantine, 

should contact the flu clinic in their district to arrange testing for clearance.